(Rev. /10/02)	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
PATENTS ONLY	
Tab Settings □ □ □ □	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Medeva Europe Limited	Name: Celltech Pharma Europe Limited
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address: 208 Bath Road
3. Nature of conveyance:	Slough
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Berkshire SL1 3WE
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	United Kingdom
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Execution Dates December 10, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	Patent No. 6,121,453; issued September 19, 2000
Additional number	│ s attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	G. Total Harrison of applications and paterns inverted in
Name: David R. Saliwanchik	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A Professional Association	8. Deposit account number:
	O. Deposit account named.
Street Address: <u>2421 N.W. 41st Street, Suite A-1</u>	
City: <u>Gainesville</u> State: <u>FL</u> Zip: <u>32606</u>	19-0065
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
David R. Saliwanchik Name of Person Signing	Jaliwanchik Jan 21, 2004
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment	s, and documents: 2 Atty Docket No. GJE-116XC1

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 2649419

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that MEDEVA EUROPE LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of CELLTECH PHARMA EUROPE LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 10th December 2001





PATENT HC006A REEL: 014268 FRAME: 0739

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

SALIWANCHIK, LLOYD & SALIWANCHIK

A Professional Association 2421 N.W. 41st Street Suite A-1 Gainesville, FL 32606

Telephone (352) 375-8100 Facsimile (352) 372-5800

TO:

Patent & Trademark Assignment

FROM: David R. Saliwanchik

System

(Reg. No. 31,794)

COMPANY: U.S. Patent & Trademark Office

DATE:

January 21, 2004

FAX NO.:

(703) 306-5995

NO. OF PAGES:

3

(INCLUDING COVER SHEET)

SUBJECT/MESSAGE:

U.S. Patent Application Docket No. GJE-116XC1

Resolution of Threo-Methylphenidate

(Zavareh)

Patent No. 6,121,453; filed September 19, 2000

Attachments: Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page)

Document to be recorded: Change of Name (1 pages).

Please Note: 2 Pages to be Recorded

THIS IS AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT. PLEASE DELIVER IMMEDIATELY. Thank you.

The information contained in this facsimile message is intended only for the personal and confidential use of the designated recipients named above. This message may be an attorney-client communication, and as such is privileged and confidential. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or an agent responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you have received this document in error, and that any review, dissemination, distribution, or copying of this message is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and return the original message by mail. Thank you.

If you do not receive all pages or if any transmission is not legible, call the sender at (352) 375-8100.

> PATENT REEL: 014268 FRAME: 0740

RECORDED: 01/21/2004